

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32586/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2018 in MB No. 31844/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. YUNUS ALIAS BHOLA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149630/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149633/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.149635/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS /FACTS / ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the relief granted by the High Court is beyond the prayer made in the writ petition which was only for a direction to the respondents restraining them from encroaching the land of the petitioners.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks. In the meanwhile, the direction for payment of compensation to the petitioner shall remain stayed.

(NEETA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR